Dr. PRADEEPKUMAR NAIDU

7, Prasiddhi Grd Flour, Kempton Park Apt, Kundalahalli, Nr Ryan International School, Bangalore North, Bangalore - 560037

Date: 20/01/2024

To,

The Manager

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

To,

The Company Secretary,

Diggi Multitrade Limited

D-106, Crystal Plaza,

Opp Infiniti Mall Andheri West,

Mumbai, Maharashtra 400053

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover)
Regulations, 2011

In terms of disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 We Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Naidu along with PAC (Mrs. Sangeeta Hariprasad Naidu), located at 7, Prasiddhi Grd Flour, Kempton Park Apt, Kundalahalli, Nr Ryan International School, Bangalore North, Bangalore - 560037 hereby submitting the Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 with regards to the disposal of 23,45,000 Equity Shares of the Company of Diggi Multitrade Limited on January 19, 2024 through Off-Market Mode.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking You,

On behalf of Seller and PACs3

hadeel Kum

Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Naidu

CC to:

Diggi Multitrade limited

Encl: as above

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Diggi Multitrade Limited (INE158R01012)		
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. Sangeeta Hariprasad Naidu PACs: - Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Naidu/ Mr. Siddhant Pradeep		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No Bombay Stock Exchange		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
• Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the Disposal under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	10,97,500	11.34	11.34
e) Total (a+b+c+d	10,97,500	11.34	11.34
Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,97,500	11.34	11.34

After the sale, holding of:	the design of the state of the state of		
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each			
category)	And the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the section of		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of sale	Off-market		
Date of sale of shares	19 th January, 2024		
Equity share capital of the TC before thesaid disposal	10,97,500		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said disposal	NIL .		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said disposal	NIL		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Seller

Name: Mrs. Sangeeta Hariprasad Naidu

Place: Bangalore Date: 20-01-2024

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Diggi Multitrade Limited (INE158R01012)		
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Naidu PACs: - Mrs. Sangeeta Hariprasad Naidu Mr. Siddhant Pradeep		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the Disposal under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	12,47,500	12.89	12.89
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12,47,500	12.89	12.89
Details of sale a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	12,47,500	12.89	12.89
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12,47,500	12.89	12.89

After the sale, holding of:		-			
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	ingrit could entire the second -				
non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-				
• c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares					
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	t				
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each					
category)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Man anathr & action of the state and				
Mode of sale	Off-market				
Date of sale of shares	19 th January 2024				
Equity share capital of the TC before the said disposal	12,47,500	12,47,500			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after said disposal	the NIL	***************************************			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said disposal	NIL	NIL .			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of Seller

Name: Mr. Pradeepkumartana Jankiramulu Naidu

Place: Bangalore Date: 20-01-2024
